PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Peach	12/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COM DEV INTERNATIONAL LTD.	
Street Address:	155 SHELDON DRIVE	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N1R 7H6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12915699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-364-7311

Email: astolte@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: BERESKIN AND PARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.

Address Line 1: 40 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: BOX 401

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8989-331
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Isis E. Caulder

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif .H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025477 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which I hereby acknowledge, I, (1) ROBERT PEACH of 56 Ridgewood Crescent, Cambridge, ON N1S 4B3 Canada, Canadian citizen, confirm that I have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to COM DEV International Ltd., whose address is 155 Sheldon Drive, Cambridge, Ontario, Canada N1R 7H6, as assignee, all my right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all other countries in and to the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DECODING AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM SIGNALS

for which a continuation U.S. patent application Serial no. 12/915,699 was filed under the above title on October 29, 2010, and a U.S. patent application Serial no. 11/760,358 was filed under the above title on June 8, 2007, and all my right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any further applications that may be filed for said invention or any improvements thereof, and in and to any patents that may be granted from any of said applications or for said invention or improvements thereof, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and improvements thereof in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or improvements filed by it or them, the benefit or the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention (including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty) relating to

PATENT

REEL: 025477 FRAME: 0239

the protection of inventions, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.			
of Deember, 2010.	Ontario, Canada, this <u>3</u> day		
Witness	R.C.Peach. Robert Peach		
We accept the Assignment of this inventio	n.		
executed at <u>Combridge</u> , of <u>Bee</u> , 2010.	Ontario, Canada, this 3 ^ nɔl day		
Witness	COM DEN International Ltd. Name: TONY STAJCER Title: UP CORPORATE RHD		

PATENT

REEL: 025477 FRAME: 0240